- (9) USES TYPES OF INSTRUMENTS OR PROCEDURES IN THE PRACTICE OF ELECTROLOGY THAT ARE NOT APPROVED BY THE BOARD:
  - (10) ADVERTISES IN A MANNER THAT VIOLATES THIS SUBTITLE:
- (11) USES A TITLE NOT AUTHORIZED BY § 8–6B–22 § 8–6B–26 § 8–6B–23 OF THIS SUBTITLE;
- (12) IS CURRENTLY ADJUDICATED AS BEING A DISABLED INDIVIDUAL UNDER TITLE 13 OF THE ESTATES AND TRUSTS ARTICLE;
- (13) PRACTICES ELECTROLOGY WITH AN UNAUTHORIZED INDIVIDUAL OR SUPERVISES OR AIDS AN UNAUTHORIZED INDIVIDUAL IN THE PRACTICE OF ELECTROLOGY;
- (14) WILLFULLY MAKES OR FILES A FALSE REPORT OR RECORD IN THE PRACTICE OF ELECTROLOGY;
- (15) WILLFULLY FAILS TO FILE OR RECORD ANY REPORT AS REQUIRED BY LAW, WILLFULLY IMPEDES OR OBSTRUCTS THE FILING OR RECORDING OF THE REPORT, OR INDUCES ANOTHER TO FAIL TO FILE OR RECORD THE REPORT;
  - (16) SUBMITS A FALSE STATEMENT TO COLLECT A FEE:
- (17) VIOLATES A PROVISION OF THIS SUBTITLE OR A RULE OR REGULATION ADOPTED BY THE BOARD;
- (18) USES OR PROMOTES OR CAUSES THE USE OF A MISLEADING, DECEIVING, OR UNTRUTHFUL ADVERTISING MATTER, PROMOTIONAL LITERATURE, OR TESTIMONIAL:
  - (19) IS PROFESSIONALLY, PHYSICALLY, OR MENTALLY INCOMPETENT;
- (20) PROMOTES THE SALE OF DEVICES, APPLIANCES, OR GOODS TO A PATIENT SO AS TO EXPLOIT THE PATIENT FOR FINANCIAL GAIN:
  - (21) BEHAVES IMMORALLY IN THE PRACTICE OF ELECTROLOGY;
- (22) COMMITS AN ACT OF UNPROFESSIONAL CONDUCT IN THE PRACTICE OF ELECTROLOGY:
- (23) REFUSES, WITHHOLDS FROM, DENIES, OR DISCRIMINATES AGAINST AN INDIVIDUAL WITH REGARD TO THE PROVISION OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR WHICH THE LICENSEE IS LICENSED AND QUALIFIED TO RENDER BECAUSE THE INDIVIDUAL IS HIV POSITIVE;
- (24) EXCEPT IN AN EMERGENCY LIFE-THREATENING SITUATION WHERE IT IS NOT FEASIBLE OR PRACTICABLE, FAILS TO COMPLY WITH THE CENTERS FOR DISEASE CONTROL'S GUIDELINES ON UNIVERSAL PRECAUTIONS;
- (25) FAILS TO DISPLAY THE NOTICE REQUIRED UNDER § 8 -6B 25 § 8 6B 26 OF THIS SUBTITLE: